provision of its services in introducing the Proposed Acquisition to the Company
and assisting with its implementation.

The Company is also seeking Shareholder approval pursuant to Resolution 20 to
issue of 187,500 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) to Euroz Hartleys in
consideration for services provided in connection with the June Placement.

Michael Carter

In addition, the Company has agreed to pay Mr Michael Carter (or his nominee)
a $50,000 fee in consideration for introducing the Proposed Acquisition to the
Company and assisting with its implementation. Subject to Shareholder approval
being obtained, the fee will be payable in Shares at the relisting price of $0.05
through the issue of 1,000,000 Facilitation Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis).

Additionally, as Mr Michael Carter is a founder and current shareholder of
Complii, he will be entitled to receive approximately 5,540,145 Shares, 1,385,036
Tranche 1 Options and 1,846,715 Tranche 2 Options under the Takeover Offer.

5.8 Pro forma capital structure

The proposed capital structure of the Company following Completion and the
issue of all Securities contemplated by this Notice is set out below.

Minimum Subscription1

 Shares Options Performance
Rights

Current 1,936,136,913 315,000,0002 -

Post-Consolidation 24,201,686 3,937,5003 -

Convertible Note Securities4 5,213,698 10,000,000 -

Facilitation Shares 5,000,000 - -

Placement Fee Shares 187,500 - -

Related Party Shares 550,000 - -

Complii Shareholders5  124,000,000 72,333,3386 -

Public Offer 100,000,000 - -

Issue of Performance Rights to
Proposed Directors5 - - 25,250,000

TOTAL 259,152,884 82,333,338 25,250,000

Notes:
1. Figures are stated on a post-Consolidation basis.
2. Options exercisable at $0.015 each on or before 31 October 2020.
3. Options exercisable at $1.20 each on or before 31 October 2020. It is assumed that these

Options will expire prior to completion of the transaction.
4. Comprising 5,000,000 Shares which will be issued on conversion of existing convertible

notes and 213,698 Shares which will be issued in settlement of interest owing in respect of
those convertible notes until 30 September 2020 and 10,000,000 Convertible Note Options.

5. The number of Securities to be issued under the Takeover Offer will be subject to rounding.

[…]

the purposes of the Listing Rules.

Spread ASX confirming that it is satisfied that the proposed level of Intiger Shareholder
spread on completion of the Takeover Offer and the Public Offer will satisfy
the requirements of Listing Rule 1.1 Condition 8, with there being at least 300
non-affiliated holders each holding at least $2,000 worth of Intiger Shares.

Other regulatory or
third-party
approvals

Before the end of the Takeover Offer Period, all approvals or consents that are
required by law, by any public authority, or by any other third party as are
necessary to permit:

(a) the Takeover Offer to be lawfully made to and accepted by the
Complii Shareholders; and

(b) the transactions contemplated the BIA to be completed,

are granted, given, made or obtained on an unconditional basis, remain in
full force and effect in all respects, and do not become subject to any notice,
intimation or indication of intention to revoke, suspend, restrict, modify or not
renew the same

SCHEDULE  2  –  PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Minimum Subscription

 Intiger

30/06/2020

Complii

30/06/2020
Pro-Forma
Adjustment

Pro-Forma
(at end of

transaction)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents1 85,747 152,084 4,399,000 4,636,831

Trade and Other Receivables 16,216 33,253 - 49,469

Other Current Assets 4,626 29,790 - 34,416

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 106,589 215,127 4,399,000 4,720,716

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant, and Equipment - 18,449 - 18,449

Intangible assets - 38,427 - 38,427

Right-of-use Assets - 177,846 - 177,846

Non-current trade and other
receivables 6,289 - - 6,289

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 6,289 234,722 - 241,011

   -

TOTAL ASSETS 112,878 449,849 4,399,000 4,961,727

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables2,5,6 276,813 347,027 (222,915) 400,925

Financial liabilities2, 5 66,667 1,248,543 (1,146,667) 168,543

Provisions 24,806 115,334 - 140,140

Convertible Notes5 200,000 - (200,000) -

Loans - - - -

Lease Liabilities - 108,598 - 108,598

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 568,286 1,819,502 (1,569,582) 818,206

NON - CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions - 16,082 - 16,082

Lease Liabilities - 77,205 - 77,205

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - 93,287 - 93,287

 Intiger

30/06/2020

Complii

30/06/2020
Pro-Forma
Adjustment

Pro-Forma
(at end of

transaction)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 568,286 1,912,789 (1,569,582) 911,493

NET ASSETS (455,408) (1,462,940) 5,968,582 4,050,234

EQUITY

Issued capital2-6 46,201,072 5,441,323 (38,890,498) 12,751,897

Reserves3 42,894 437,071 (42,894) 437,071

Accumulated losses3 (46,699,374) (7,341,334) 44,901,974 (9,138,734)

TOTAL EQUITY (455,408) (1,462,940) 5,968,582 4,050,234

Notes:
1. Assumes that the Company raises the minimum subscription under the Public Offer (being

$5,000,000) and incurs expenses of $601,000.

2. Adjustment relating to the settlement and accrued interest In Complii through the conversion of
$1,080,000 of debt and $117,445 of accrued interest into 19,957,413 fully paid ordinary shares in
Complii.

3. Adjustments due to the reverse acquisition of Intiger by Complii.

4. Adjustment relating to the issue of an aggregate of 2,213,275 fully paid ordinary shares in the capital
of Complii to employees and directors of Complii.

5. Adjustment relating to the conversion of the existing 200,000 convertible notes on issue in Intiger into
5,000,000 Shares and 10,000,000 Options exercisable at $0.05 each on or before 31 December 2023
(on a post-Consolidation basis), together with 213,698 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) which
will be issued in settlement of interest owing in respect of those convertible notes.

6. Adjustment relating to the issue of:

(a) 550,000 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) in lieu of outstanding directors' fees of $27,500;
and

(b) 187,500 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) to Euroz Hartleys in part consideration for services
provided in connection with a placement undertaken by the Company in June 2020.

Maximum Subscription

Intiger

30/06/2020

Complii

30/06/2020
Pro-Forma
Adjustment

Pro-Forma
(at end of

transaction)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents1 85,747 152,084 6,279,000 6,516,831

Trade and Other Receivables 16,216 33,253 - 49,469

Other Current Assets 4,626 29,790 - 34,416

   -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 106,589 215,127 6,279,000 6,600,716

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant, and Equipment - 18,449 - 18,449

Intangible assets - 38,427 - 38,427

Right-of-use Assets - 177,846 - 177,846

Non-current trade and other receivables 6,289 - - 6,289

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 6,289 234,722 - 241,011

TOTAL ASSETS 112,878 449,849 6,279,000 6,841,727

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables2,5,6 276,813 347,027 (222,915) 400,925

Financial liabilities2, 5 66,667 1,248,543 (1,146,667) 168,543

Provisions 24,806 115,334 - 140,140

Convertible Notes5 200,000 - (200,000) -

Loans   - -

Lease Liabilities - 108,598 - 108,598

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 568,286 1,819,502 (1,569,582) 818,206

NON - CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions - 16,082 - 16,082

Lease Liabilities - 77,205 - 77,205

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - 93,287 - 93,287

TOTAL LIABILITIES 568,286 1,912,789 (1,569,582) 911,493

NET ASSETS (455,408) (1,462,940) 7,848,582 5,930,234

Intiger

30/06/2020

Complii

30/06/2020
Pro-Forma
Adjustment

Pro-Forma
(at end of

transaction)

EQUITY

Issued capital2-6 46,201,072 5,441,323 (37,010,498) 14,631,897

Reserves3 42,894 437,071 (42,894) 437,071

Accumulated losses3 (46,699,374) (7,341,334) 44,901,974 (9,138,734)

TOTAL EQUITY (455,408) (1,462,940) 7,848,582 5,930,234

Notes:
1. Assumes that the Company issues 140,000,000 Shares (on a post-Consolidation basis) at an issue

price of $0.05 per Share under the Public Offer to raise $7,000,000 and incurs expenses of $721,000.

2. Adjustment relating to the settlement and accrued interest In Complii through the conversion of
$1,080,000 of debt and $117,445 of accrued interest into 19,957,413 fully paid ordinary shares in
Complii.

3. Adjustments due to the reverse acquisition of Intiger by Complii.

4. Adjustment relating to the issue of an aggregate of 2,213,275 fully paid ordinary shares in the capital